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The New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association strives to make each sport’s Championship History Book an
accurate and comprehensive resource. If you have information you believe should be included in these records (additions,
deletions or corrections), it may be submitted by e-mail to Dena Maggio at dmaggio@njsiaa.org. Please provide
supporting data/documentation with your submission. Appropriate documentation shall include, but is not limited to,
the following: copies of scorebooks or game/season statistical summaries, copies of yearbooks, and copies of newspaper
clippings. All information must be complete for consideration. Submissions completed by a coach or school
administrator are preferred. Before any mark is added to the record book, it must be independently
verified by the NJSIAA staff. If the information cannot be independently verified, it will not be included.

Championship History is updated on a seasonal basis when possible.



NSSIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

2019 Girls Wrestling- Individual State Champions

Weight Class

100

105

111

118

127

136

147

161

185

235

1st Place

Sydney Petzinger
Parsippany High School

Chloe Ayres
Princeton High School

Bella Serrano
Manasquan High School

Cristine Gavasheli
Raritan High School

Stephanie Andrade
Hunterdon Central High School

Jess Johnson
Manalapan High School

Gabriella Miller
Monroe Township High School

Jewel Gonzalez
Phillipsburg High School

Erin Emery
Teaneck High School

Kaila Mungo
Rancocas Valley High School

2nd Place

Jasmine Aizley
Allentown High School

Randi Miley
High Point Regional High School

Daniela Tacuri
West Orange High School

Angelina Romero
Notre Dame High School

Kayla Gregory
Jackson Memorial High School

Jaala Williams
Montclair High School

Amanda Pace
North Bergen High School

Diane Johnson
Millville High School

Mia Lazaurs
Raritan High School

Kiera Hubmaster
Kittatinny Regional High School

3rd Place

Anmarie Lebron
Pennsauken High School

Johnae Drumright
Trenton Central High School

Najee Cuevas
Elizabeth High School

Devon Kueny
Ewing High School

Natalie Vega
Elmwood Park High School

Veronica Whitacre
Monroe Township High School

Brandi Rado
Jackson Memorial High School

Donna Walker
New Brunswick High School

Kerly Borbor
New Brunswick High School

Joelle Klein
Lower Cape May High School
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NSSIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

2020 Girls Wrestling- Individual State Champions

Weight Class

100

107

114

121

128

135

143

151

161

180

215

1st Place

Sydney Petzinger
Parsippany High School

Chloe Ayres
Princeton High School

Kira Pipkins
Bloomfield High School

Noran Elmahroukey
New Providence High School

Stephanie Andrade
Hunterdon Central High School

Emma Matera
Delran High School

Alexis Rosano
Overbrook High School

Jess Johnson
Manalapan High School

Jewel Gonzalez
Phillipsburg High School

Kerly Borbor
New Brunswick High School

Sandra Guerrero
West Orange High School

2nd Place

Ava Rose
Princeton High School

Johnae Drumright
Trenton Central High School

Katrina Kling
Warren Hills High School

Kalli Roskos
Delran High School

Avery Meyers
Jackson Memorial High School

Gabriella Miller
Monroe Township High School

Jordyn Katez
Jackson Memorial High School

Precious Opara
West Orange High School

Amanda Pace
North Bergen High School

Amirah Giorgianni
Mainland Regional High School

Joelle Klein
Lower Cape May High School

3rd Place

Alisa Safforld
Belleville High School

Izabella Frezzo
Henry P. Becton High School

Samantha Larsen
Wallkill Valley High School

Emily Klein
Paramus High School

Karielys Reyes
Trenton Central High School

Skyelar Smith
Jackson Memorial High School

Jayla Hahn
Central Regional High School

Sophia Lombardo
High Point Regional High School

Kierra Hubmaster
Kittatinny Regional High School

Maria Taseva
Elmwood Park High School

Valery Alcantra
Perth Amboy High School
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NSSIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

2021 Girls Wrestling- Individual State Champions

Weight Class

100

107

114

121

128

135

143

151

161

180

215

1st Place

Isabela Santos
Elizabeth High School

Izabella Frezzo
Becton Regional High School

Chloe Ayres
Princeton High School

Kira Pipkins
Bloomfield High School

Gabriella Miller
Old Bridge High School

Emma Matera
Delran High School

Jayla Hahn
Lakewood High School

Katherine Bott
Kingsway Regional High School

Jess Johnson
Manalapan High School

Amanda Pace
North Bergen High School

Mia Lazaurs
Raritan High School

2nd Place

Olivia Klein
Paramus High School

Alisa Safforld
Belleville High School

Riley Lerner
Cedar Creek High School

Katrina Kling
Warren Hills Regional HS

Avery Meyers
Jackson Memorial High School

Carley Anderson
Mount Olive High School

Jodi Holder
North Hunterdon High School

Abby Stanberry
Jackson Memorial High School

Kierra Hubmaster
Kittatinny Regional High School

Maria Taseva
Elmwood Park High School

Gianna Faura
Bloomfield High School

3rd Place

Aaliyah Payne-Parris
Newton High School

Liliana Zaku-Ramos
Kittatinny Regional High School

Gianna DeDreux
Brick Township High School

Kayla Vazquez
Kinnelon High School

Karielys Reyes
Trenton Central High School

Lexi Mazzella
Bordentown Regional HS

Alexa Firestone
Kingsway Regional High School

Rachel Forsman
Eastern High School

Jordan Katz
Jackson Memorial High School

Kerly Borbor
New Brunswick High School

Marisa DiPaolo
West Morris Central HS
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NSSIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

2022 Girls Wrestling- Individual State Champions

Weight Class

100

107

114

120

126

132

138

145

152

165

185

235

1st Place

Olivia Klein
Paramus High School

Ahsia Torres
Perth Amboy High School

Ava Rose
Princeton High School

Kira Pipkins
Bloomfield High School

Maya Hemo
Cherry Hill High School East

Lexi Mazzella
Bordentown Regional High School

Skyelar Smith
Jackson Memorial High School

Gabriella Miller
Old Bridge High School

Jenna Filieri
Immaculate Conception- Lodi

Noelle Gaffney
High Point Regional High School

Amanda Pace
North Bergen High School

Gianna Faura
Bloomfield High School

2nd Place

Isabella Santos
Elizabeth High School

Theresa Zeppetelli
Bogota High School

Riley Lerner
Cedar Creek High School

Kalli Roskos
Delran High School

Julia Fongaro
Boonton High School

Olivia Palmer
Timber Creek High School

Jayla Hahn
Central Regional High School

Taylor Peterson
Garfield High School

Alexa Firestone
Kingsway High School

Jade Huerta
Brick Township High School

Shaelie Young
Gateway Regional High School

Kerly Borbor
New Brunswick High School

3rd Place

Aaliyah Payne-Parris
Newton High School

Kloi Tighe
Pennsville Memorial High School

Valerie Maldonado
Somerville High School

Katrina Kling
Warren Hills High School

Kayla Vasquez
Kinnelon High School

Kamila Bieszczad
Jackson Memorial High School

Emma Matera
Delran High School

Jordyn Katz
Jackson Memorial High School

Jodi Holder
North Hunterdon High School

Kierra Hubmaster
Kittatinny High School

Marisa DiPaolo
West Morris Central High School

Emie Santos
Bergenfield High School
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NSSIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

2023 Girls Wrestling- Individual State Champions

Weight Class

100

107

114

120

126

132

138

145

152

165

185

235

1st Place

Paige Weiss
Sparta High School

Leeana Mercado
Lodi High School

Ava Rose
Princeton High School

Riley Lerner
Cedar Creek High School

Kira Pipkins
Bloomfield High School

Kayla Vazquez
Kinnelon High School

Jayla Hahn
Southern Regional High School

Olivia Georges
DePaul Catholic

Jenna Filieri
Immaculate Conception- Lodi

Ari Tyson
Cherry Hill High School West

Apryl Coffman
St. Thomas Aquinas

Shellitha Collins
Ewing High School

2nd Place

Theresa Zeppetelli
Bogota/Ridgefield Park

Marlowe Donato
Jackson Memorial High School

Lennix Horsburgh
Bound Brook High School

Valerie Maldonado
Somerville High School

Liliana Zaku-Ramos
Newton/Kittatinny

Maya Hemo
Cherry Hill High School East

Kamila Bieszczad
Jackson Memorial High School

Saniyah Queen
St. Thomas Aquinas

Kamila Castro
Ridgewood High School

Savanna Marlin
Rancocas Valley High School

Jade Hahn
Donovan Catholic

Caroline Biegel
Lakeland Regional High School

3rd Place

Kloi Tighe
Gloucester High School

Kylie Gudewitz
Howell High School

Caitlin O’Reily
Middletown High School South

Kyara Montoya
Morris Hills High School

Jackeline Ramos Oviedo
Mainland Regional High School

Olivia Palmer
Timber Creek High School

Maura White
Jefferson Township High School

Samira Kupa
Boonton High School

Emma Mees
Paramus High School

Jade Huerta
Brick Township High School

Caitlin Hart
Vernon High School

Talisha Lewis
Bayonne High School
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NSSIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

2024 Girls Wrestling- Individual State Champions

Weight Class

100

107

114

120

126

132

138

145

152

165

185

235

1st Place

Gabrielle Conte
Hanover Park High School

Leeana Mercado
Lodi High School

Kylie Gudewitz
Howell High School

Olivia Palmer
Paulsboro High School

Eva Altamirano
South Plainfield High School

Shea Aretz
Buena High School

Ella Poalillo
High Point Regional High School

Thea Rowland
Middletown High School South

Elizabeth Adebola
Perth Amboy High School

Atiyana Williams
Pemberton High School

Liliana Alicea
Central Regional High School

Shellitha Collins
Ewing High School

2nd Place

Francesca Gusfa
Ridgewood High School

Jasintai Mallqui
Pennsauken High School

Paige Kirk
Ramsey High School

Riley Lerner
Cedar Creek High School

Jada Pichardo
Pennsauken High School

Kayla Vazquez
Kinnelon High School

Eva Barry
Newton High School

Julia Fongaro
Boonton High School

Alexus Paden
Clayton/Glassboro

Ari Tyson
Cherry Hill High School West

Naylani DelValle
North Plainfield High School

Alissa Alcindor
Union High School

3rd Place

Emely Diaz Santos
Morris Hills High School

Princessstorm Woody
Trenton High School

Madison Blumenthal
Bordentown High School

Grace Riley
Paramus Catholic

Liliana Zaku-Ramos
Newton High School

Lamiah Berry
Absegami High School

Sonia Balwas
Paramus High School

Olivia Georges
DePaul Catholic

Kamila Castro
Ridgewood High School

Solaris Paul
John F. Kennedy (Paterson)

Shaelie Young
Gateway Regional High School

Caroline Biegel
DePaul Catholic
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N&SIAA GIRLS WRESTLING

CHAMPIONSHIP HISTORY

Four-Time Individual State Champions

Kira Pipkins, Bloomfield (2020-2023)

Three-Time Individual State Champions

Chloe Ayres, Princeton (2019-2021)
Jess Johnson, Manalapan (2019-2021)
Gabriella Miller, Monroe/Old Bridge (2019-2022)

Two-Time Individual State Champions

Stephanie Andrade, Hunterdon Central (2019-2020)
Shellitha Collins, Ewing (2023-2024)

Jenna Filieri, Immaculate Conception- Lodi (2022-2023)
Jewel Gonzalez, Phillipsburg (2019-2020)

Jayla Hahn, Lakewood/Southern Regional (2021-2023)
Emma Matera, Delran (2020-2021)

Leena Mercado, Lodi (2023-2024)

Amanda Pace, North Bergen (2021-2022)

Sydney Petzinger, Parsippany (2019-2020)

Ava Rose, Princeton (2022-2023)
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