











GIRLS WRESTLING

Championship History

2019-2024

1161 Route 130 North Robbinsville, NJ 08691 609-259-2776

www.njsiaa.org

Updated: October 2024



NEW JERSEY STATE INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDIVIDUAL STATE CHAMPIONS

3

Most Individual State Championships

9

NOTES

The New Jersey State Interscholastic Athletic Association strives to make each sport's Championship History Book an accurate and comprehensive resource. If you have information you believe should be included in these records (additions, deletions or corrections), it may be submitted by e-mail to Dena Maggio at dmaggio@njsiaa.org. Please provide supporting data/documentation with your submission. Appropriate documentation shall include, but is not limited to, the following: copies of scorebooks or game/season statistical summaries, copies of yearbooks, and copies of newspaper clippings. All information must be complete for consideration. Submissions completed by a coach or school administrator are preferred. Before any mark is added to the record book, it must be independently verified by the NJSIAA staff. If the information cannot be independently verified, it will not be included.



Weight Class	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
100	Sydney Petzinger	Jasmine Aizley	Anmarie Lebron
	Parsippany High School	Allentown High School	Pennsauken High School
105	Chloe Ayres	Randi Miley	Johnae Drumright
	Princeton High School	High Point Regional High School	Trenton Central High School
111	Bella Serrano	Daniela Tacuri	Najee Cuevas
	Manasquan High School	West Orange High School	Elizabeth High School
118	Cristine Gavasheli	Angelina Romero	Devon Kueny
	Raritan High School	Notre Dame High School	Ewing High School
127	Stephanie Andrade	Kayla Gregory	Natalie Vega
	Hunterdon Central High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Elmwood Park High School
136	Jess Johnson	Jaala Williams	Veronica Whitacre
	Manalapan High School	Montclair High School	Monroe Township High School
147	Gabriella Miller	Amanda Pace	Brandi Rado
	Monroe Township High School	North Bergen High School	Jackson Memorial High School
161	Jewel Gonzalez	Diane Johnson	Donna Walker
	Phillipsburg High School	Millville High School	New Brunswick High School
185	Erin Emery	Mia Lazaurs	Kerly Borbor
	Teaneck High School	Raritan High School	New Brunswick High School
235	Kaila Mungo	Kiera Hubmaster	Joelle Klein
	Rancocas Valley High School	Kittatinny Regional High School	Lower Cape May High School



Weight Class	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
100	Sydney Petzinger	Ava Rose	Alisa Safforld
	Parsippany High School	Princeton High School	Belleville High School
107	Chloe Ayres	Johnae Drumright	Izabella Frezzo
	Princeton High School	Trenton Central High School	Henry P. Becton High School
114	Kira Pipkins	Katrina Kling	Samantha Larsen
	Bloomfield High School	Warren Hills High School	Wallkill Valley High School
121	Noran Elmahroukey	Kalli Roskos	Emily Klein
	New Providence High School	Delran High School	Paramus High School
128	Stephanie Andrade	Avery Meyers	Karielys Reyes
	Hunterdon Central High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Trenton Central High School
135	Emma Matera	Gabriella Miller	Skyelar Smith
	Delran High School	Monroe Township High School	Jackson Memorial High School
143	Alexis Rosano	Jordyn Katez	Jayla Hahn
	Overbrook High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Central Regional High School
151	Jess Johnson	Precious Opara	Sophia Lombardo
	Manalapan High School	West Orange High School	High Point Regional High School
161	Jewel Gonzalez	Amanda Pace	Kierra Hubmaster
	Phillipsburg High School	North Bergen High School	Kittatinny Regional High School
180	Kerly Borbor	Amirah Giorgianni	Maria Taseva
	New Brunswick High School	Mainland Regional High School	Elmwood Park High School
215	Sandra Guerrero	Joelle Klein	Valery Alcantra
	West Orange High School	Lower Cape May High School	Perth Amboy High School



Weight Class	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
100	Isabela Santos	Olivia Klein	Aaliyah Payne-Parris
	Elizabeth High School	Paramus High School	Newton High School
107	Izabella Frezzo	Alisa Safforld	Liliana Zaku-Ramos
	Becton Regional High School	Belleville High School	Kittatinny Regional High School
114	Chloe Ayres	Riley Lerner	Gianna DeDreux
	Princeton High School	Cedar Creek High School	Brick Township High School
121	Kira Pipkins	Katrina Kling	Kayla Vazquez
	Bloomfield High School	Warren Hills Regional HS	Kinnelon High School
128	Gabriella Miller	Avery Meyers	Karielys Reyes
	Old Bridge High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Trenton Central High School
135	Emma Matera	Carley Anderson	Lexi Mazzella
	Delran High School	Mount Olive High School	Bordentown Regional HS
143	Jayla Hahn	Jodi Holder	Alexa Firestone
	Lakewood High School	North Hunterdon High School	Kingsway Regional High School
151	Katherine Bott	Abby Stanberry	Rachel Forsman
	Kingsway Regional High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Eastern High School
161	Jess Johnson	Kierra Hubmaster	Jordan Katz
	Manalapan High School	Kittatinny Regional High School	Jackson Memorial High School
180	Amanda Pace	Maria Taseva	Kerly Borbor
	North Bergen High School	Elmwood Park High School	New Brunswick High School
215	Mia Lazaurs	Gianna Faura	Marisa DiPaolo
	Raritan High School	Bloomfield High School	West Morris Central HS



Weight Class	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
100	Olivia Klein	Isabella Santos	Aaliyah Payne-Parris
	Paramus High School	Elizabeth High School	Newton High School
107	Ahsia Torres	Theresa Zeppetelli	Kloi Tighe
	Perth Amboy High School	Bogota High School	Pennsville Memorial High School
114	Ava Rose	Riley Lerner	Valerie Maldonado
	Princeton High School	Cedar Creek High School	Somerville High School
120	Kira Pipkins	Kalli Roskos	Katrina Kling
	Bloomfield High School	Delran High School	Warren Hills High School
126	Maya Hemo	Julia Fongaro	Kayla Vasquez
	Cherry Hill High School East	Boonton High School	Kinnelon High School
132	Lexi Mazzella	Olivia Palmer	Kamila Bieszczad
	Bordentown Regional High School	Timber Creek High School	Jackson Memorial High School
138	Skyelar Smith	Jayla Hahn	Emma Matera
	Jackson Memorial High School	Central Regional High School	Delran High School
145	Gabriella Miller	Taylor Peterson	Jordyn Katz
	Old Bridge High School	Garfield High School	Jackson Memorial High School
152	Jenna Filieri	Alexa Firestone	Jodi Holder
	Immaculate Conception- Lodi	Kingsway High School	North Hunterdon High School
165	Noelle Gaffney	Jade Huerta	Kierra Hubmaster
	High Point Regional High School	Brick Township High School	Kittatinny High School
185	Amanda Pace	Shaelie Young	Marisa DiPaolo
	North Bergen High School	Gateway Regional High School	West Morris Central High School
235	Gianna Faura	Kerly Borbor	Emie Santos
	Bloomfield High School	New Brunswick High School	Bergenfield High School



Weight Class	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
100	Paige Weiss	Theresa Zeppetelli	Kloi Tighe
	Sparta High School	Bogota/Ridgefield Park	Gloucester High School
107	Leeana Mercado	Marlowe Donato	Kylie Gudewitz
	Lodi High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Howell High School
114	Ava Rose	Lennix Horsburgh	Caitlin O'Reily
	Princeton High School	Bound Brook High School	Middletown High School South
120	Riley Lerner	Valerie Maldonado	Kyara Montoya
	Cedar Creek High School	Somerville High School	Morris Hills High School
126	Kira Pipkins	Liliana Zaku-Ramos	Jackeline Ramos Oviedo
	Bloomfield High School	Newton/Kittatinny	Mainland Regional High School
132	Kayla Vazquez	Maya Hemo	Olivia Palmer
	Kinnelon High School	Cherry Hill High School East	Timber Creek High School
138	Jayla Hahn	Kamila Bieszczad	Maura White
	Southern Regional High School	Jackson Memorial High School	Jefferson Township High School
145	Olivia Georges	Saniyah Queen	Samira Kupa
	DePaul Catholic	St. Thomas Aquinas	Boonton High School
152	Jenna Filieri	Kamila Castro	Emma Mees
	Immaculate Conception- Lodi	Ridgewood High School	Paramus High School
165	Ari Tyson	Savanna Marlin	Jade Huerta
	Cherry Hill High School West	Rancocas Valley High School	Brick Township High School
185	Apryl Coffman	Jade Hahn	Caitlin Hart
	St. Thomas Aquinas	Donovan Catholic	Vernon High School
235	Shellitha Collins	Caroline Biegel	Talisha Lewis
	Ewing High School	Lakeland Regional High School	Bayonne High School



Weight Class	1st Place	2nd Place	3rd Place
100	Gabrielle Conte	Francesca Gusfa	Emely Diaz Santos
	Hanover Park High School	Ridgewood High School	Morris Hills High School
107	Leeana Mercado	Jasintai Mallqui	Princessstorm Woody
	Lodi High School	Pennsauken High School	Trenton High School
114	Kylie Gudewitz	Paige Kirk	Madison Blumenthal
	Howell High School	Ramsey High School	Bordentown High School
120	Olivia Palmer	Riley Lerner	Grace Riley
	Paulsboro High School	Cedar Creek High School	Paramus Catholic
126	Eva Altamirano	Jada Pichardo	Liliana Zaku-Ramos
	South Plainfield High School	Pennsauken High School	Newton High School
132	Shea Aretz	Kayla Vazquez	Lamiah Berry
	Buena High School	Kinnelon High School	Absegami High School
138	Ella Poalillo	Eva Barry	Sonia Balwas
	High Point Regional High School	Newton High School	Paramus High School
145	Thea Rowland	Julia Fongaro	Olivia Georges
	Middletown High School South	Boonton High School	DePaul Catholic
152	Elizabeth Adebola	Alexus Paden	Kamila Castro
	Perth Amboy High School	Clayton/Glassboro	Ridgewood High School
165	Atiyana Williams	Ari Tyson	Solaris Paul
	Pemberton High School	Cherry Hill High School West	John F. Kennedy (Paterson)
185	Liliana Alicea	Naylani DelValle	Shaelie Young
	Central Regional High School	North Plainfield High School	Gateway Regional High School
235	Shellitha Collins	Alissa Alcindor	Caroline Biegel
	Ewing High School	Union High School	DePaul Catholic



Four-Time Individual State Champions

Kira Pipkins, Bloomfield (2020-2023)

Three-Time Individual State Champions

Chloe Ayres, Princeton (2019-2021)
Jess Johnson, Manalapan (2019-2021)
Gabriella Miller, Monroe/Old Bridge (2019-2022)

Two-Time Individual State Champions

Stephanie Andrade, Hunterdon Central (2019-2020)

Shellitha Collins, Ewing (2023-2024)

Jenna Filieri, Immaculate Conception- Lodi (2022-2023)

Jewel Gonzalez, Phillipsburg (2019-2020)

Jayla Hahn, Lakewood/Southern Regional (2021-2023)

Emma Matera, Delran (2020-2021)

Leena Mercado, Lodi (2023-2024)

Amanda Pace, North Bergen (2021-2022)

Sydney Petzinger, Parsippany (2019-2020)

Ava Rose, Princeton (2022-2023)